OP \$465.00.00 76643946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI102437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydrofarm Canada, LLC		03/05/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hydrofarm, LLC
Street Address:	1510 Main Street
City:	Shoemakersville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19555
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185027	BLOOM FUEL
Registration Number:	3185028	HEAVY BLOOM
Registration Number:	3031234	GROTEK
Registration Number:	5816634	GROTEK PRECISION
Registration Number:	5809973	BIOFUSE
Registration Number:	3590484	MONSTER GROW
Registration Number:	5618520	RYPE
Registration Number:	3598086	SOLO-TEK
Registration Number:	3598422	FINAL FLUSH
Registration Number:	3300978	MONSTER BLOOM
Registration Number:	3290123	VITAMAX
Registration Number:	3293200	BLOSSOM BLASTER
Registration Number:	6080558	GROTEK VITAL
Registration Number:	6080559	GROTEK CORE
Registration Number:	6103075	GAIA GREEN
Registration Number:	3928913	BLACK PEARL
Registration Number:	5602636	GROWTHMAX
Registration Number:	5698346	ROOT FORCE TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0556

900841368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: mhutanu@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Mihaela Hutanu

Address Line 1: 480-601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, CANADA V6B1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	441A11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mihaela Hutanu
SIGNATURE:	Mihaela Hutanu
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024

Total Attachments: 11

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page1.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page2.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page3.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page4.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page5.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page6.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page7.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page8.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page9.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page10.tif

source=Confirmatory Assignment Hydrofarm Canada to Hydrofarm LLC (140505187x9EESF) (14577721x9EE5F)#page11.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Hydrofarm Canada, LLC having an address at 15030

54A Avenue, Units 101-103, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 5X7 (the "Assignor")

to Hydrofarm, LLC having a place of business at 1510 Main St., Shoemakersville, PA

19555 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignor has been the owner of rights to those trademarks, trademark

applications, trademark registrations identified in the Schedule A hereto, being collectively

referred to as the "Trademarks";

AND WHEREAS by Transfer Agreement, Assignor assigned the Trademarks to

the Assignee effective April 1, 2023 and Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable

assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and any trademark

registrations that may be granted for said Trademarks, together with the goodwill

associated with the with the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past

infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that in consideration for the payment of

the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor did, effective April 1, 2023, and for greater

certainty hereby does, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest

in and to said Trademarks, and any trademark registrations that may be granted for said

Trademarks, including the right to file applications directly in the name of the Assignee

and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, including the right to apply

for and obtain trademark registrations in respect of the Trademarks, to prosecute any

Confirmatory Assignment –Hydrofarm Canada, LLC and Hydrofarm, LLC

Oyen Wiggs Green and Mutala – January 2024

applications to register the Trademarks, to contest any oppositions affecting the

Trademarks and to enforce such rights in any country, and further including any goodwill

and common law rights in the Trademarks as Assignor may have.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation,

but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful

acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary

or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any trademark rights based on

said Trademarks, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to said Trademarks anywhere in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant

to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests authorities of all jurisdictions to issue trademark

registrations to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest

in said Trademarks.

Page 2 of 11

Witness name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:	
HYDROFARM CANADA, LLC	B John Lindeman-Chief Financial Officer 1A881324318B4E5
	(Signature of authorized officer)
Name of authorized officer (printed):	B. John Lindeman
Title of authorized officer:	Chief Financial Officer
Date of signing:	3/5/2024 2024 DocuSigned by:
Signature of	Lavin O'Brien Chief Read Fine

Kevin O'Brien

(printed)

Witness name:

Kevin O'Brien

(printed)

SCHEDULE A

(Exhibit A-1 of the Transfer Agreement)

Country	Applicant	Title	Application No.	Registration No.
ARGENTINA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK	3,946,947	3,244,124
AUSTRALIA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK	1,017,555	1017555
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	SOILZYME	1,253,709	TMA658,933
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	HEAVY BUD	1,234,697	TMA656,458
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	SUPER VEGETABLES	1,230,169	TMA652,560
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	FRUIT MAX	1,230,164	TMA644,120
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	FISH PLUS BLOOM	1,228,031	TMA640,612
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	LXR BLACK	1,224,871	TMA643,422
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	JUNGLE GARDEN	1,217,572	TMA635,990
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROW BIG - GROTEK	1,214,813	TMA636,184
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	PURE SOURCE	1,191,894	TMA621,369

Page 5 of 11

CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BUD FUEL	1,187,400	TMA631,111
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	SPEEDY COMPOST	1,163,588	TMA608,730
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BERRY BOOST	1,158,297	TMA604,727
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	MICROPOWER	1,158,296	TMA602,542
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	FISH PLUS	1,145,999	TMA594,913
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROWTH BOOSTER	1,126,603	TMA573,308
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BLOSSOM BLASTER	1,126,601	TMA585,684
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	EARTH SAFE	1,115,151	TMA581,961
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	CARBO-MAX	1,108,346	TMA593,882
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	LIQUID LIFE	1,079,388	TMA596,257
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	COCOEARTH	1,059,051	TMA558,125
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	KICK START CLONING SOLUTION	1,031,093	TMA545,191
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	INSTA-GREEN	1,026,591	TMA543,376

Page 6 of 11

CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	MONSTER BLOOM	1,001,565	TMA530,620
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	VITA-MAX B1	890,829	TMA522,818
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROWTHMAX	834,848	TMA485,583
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	ROOTMAX	830,502	TMA485,546
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROWING- NATURALLY	1,140,514	TMA598,242
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	SCIENCE FOR PLANTS	1,204,274	TMA631,711
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	AGROTEK	1,279,182	TMA678,015
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	ROOTMAX	1,865,684	TMA1,046,276
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	SUPER GREEN	1,597,623	TMA905,191
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK	1,103,678	TMA576,435
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	HYDROMIX	1,126,602	TMA586267
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK PRECISION	1,869,962	TMA1,017,532
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	ORGANIC MECHANIC	1,345,725	TMA765,321

Page 7 of 11

CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	NITRO-BOOST	1,307,740	TMA693,128
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	LEAF & CIRCLE DESIGN	1,407,008	TMA798,951
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	CHOOSE WISELY	1,385,310	TMA792,428
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	EARTH SAFE & GLOBE DESIGN	1,386,863	TMA791,115
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BLACK PEARL	1,395,570	TMA765,737
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	VITABURST	1,401,695	TMA749,897
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	MM2000	1,407,007	TMA754,242
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	FINAL FLUSH	1,409,340	TMA754,648
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BIOFUSE	1,869,963	TMA1,017,549
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	U-CANN	1,952,938	
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GRO-SILIC	1,965,268	TMA1199535
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	LIQUID LUSH	1,891,254	TMA1,093,271
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	HERB THRIVE	1,891,253	TMA1,093,551

Page 8 of 11

CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GAIA GREEN	1,078,674	TMA580,674
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	PRIMAL EARTH	1,891,251	TMA1147339
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	AGROVITA	1,262,611	TMA667,205
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK, THE WORLD'S LOCAL FERTILIZER	1,278,223	TMA678,120
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	MONSTER GROW	1,096,347	TMA573,220
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	ROOT FORCE	1,858,517	TMA1,086,230
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	RYPE	1,867,459	TMA1,086,235
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	untamed	1,673,084	TMA903,578
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	VITAMAX	1,710,225	TMA928,124
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	TOTAL NOURISH	1247919	TMA660,080
CANADA	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK LIFE & DESIGN	1197676	TMA664664
CHILE	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK	1310430	1306051
UNITED KINGDOM	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	VITAMAX PLUS VITAMAXPLUS (series of 2)	2,462,279	2462279

Page 9 of 11

UNITED	Greenstar	VITAMAX	2,462,276	2462276
KINGDOM	Plant Products			
UNITED	Inc. Greenstar	BLOOM FUEL	76/643,946	3,185,027
STATES	Plant Products	BLOOMTOLL	70/043,540	3,103,027
SHILD	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	HEAVY BLOOM	76/643,947	3,185,028
STATES	Plant Products			
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	GROTEK	76/605,482	3,031,234
STATES	Plant Products			
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	GROTEK	87/701,813	5,816,634
STATES	Plant Products	PRECISION		
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	BIOFUSE	87/701,868	5,809,973
STATES	Plant Products			
I D HEED	Inc.	MONGTED CDOW	77/511 551	2.500.404
UNITED	Greenstar	MONSTER GROW	77/511,551	3,590,484
STATES	Plant Products Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	RYPE	87/574,829	5,618,520
STATES	Plant Products	KILL	67/374,629	3,010,320
SIAILS	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	SOLO-TEK	77/551,848	3,598,086
STATES	Plant Products			2,000
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	FINAL FLUSH	77/566,652	3,598,422
STATES	Plant Products			
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	MONSTER	77/060,510	3,300,978
STATES	Plant Products	BLOOM		
	Inc.			
UNITED	Greenstar	VITAMAX	77/067,552	3,290,123
STATES	Plant Products			
I D HOUSE	Inc.	DI OGGOV	77/0/2 /2 -	2 202 202
UNITED	Greenstar	BLOSSOM	77/063,625	3,293,200
STATES	Plant Products	BLASTER		
	Inc.			

Page 10 of 11

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

Confirmatory Assignment –Hydrofarm Canada, LLC and Hydrofarm, LLC Oyen Wiggs Green and Mutala – January 2024

UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK VITAL	87/699,421	6,080,558
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GROTEK CORE	87/699,476	6,080,559
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	GAIA GREEN	88/320,378	6,103,075
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	BLACK PEARL	77/484,385	3,928,913
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Procucts Inc.	GrowthMax	87/574,812	5,602,636
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	ROOT FORCE	87/574,913	5,698,346
UNITED STATES	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	EARTH SAFE	77503494	3933196

Page 11 of 11